
Thruxton Parish Council

The Parish Council meet on the first Monday of each month with the exception 

of January and August. Meetings begin at 7.30pm and are held in the Machin Room

at Thruxton War Memorial Hall, Village Street Thruxton, SP11 8LZ.

Extraordinary meetings may be called details of which will be posted

on both village notice boards and the village web site www.thruxtonvillage.com

Dates of meetings 2025

Date Month/Year Details

Monday 3 February, 2025 Parish Council

Monday 3 March, 2025 Parish Council

Monday 7 April, 2025 Parish Council

Monday 12 May, 2025 Annual Parish Council

Monday 9 June, 2025 Parish Council

Monday 7 July, 2025 Parish Council

Monday 1 September, 2025 Parish Council

Monday 6 October, 2025 Parish Council

Monday 3 November, 2025 Parish Council

Monday 1 December, 2025 Parish Council

For further information please contact the clerk Wendy Turkington

on 01264 735593 or by e-mail to clerk@thruxtonparishcouncil.com

FN. The annual parish meeting must be held between 1st of March and 1st of June

annually and in an election year on or within 14 days of the election
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